



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 06-Oct-2025 to 10-Oct-2025

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 06-OCT-2025							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0591-2023	Criminal Offence	A1. SSEBAYI MBURA IVAN	A1. SSEBAYI MBURA IVAN & ANOTHER		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2024	Criminal Offence	--	A1.KASIRYE CHARLES & ANOTHER		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	QUARISH SSEGIRIN YA	CT 1; DAMAGING AND REMOVAL OF TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION ACT, CAP 103. CT 2; CRIMINAL TRESSPASS CONTRARY TO SECTION 282(a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT. CAP 128 CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0078-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	KASAMBA BASHIR	KASAMBA BASHIR ALIAS BAGGEYA MIKA YAFESI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL AT BULENGEZA IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT ,KNOWINGLY RECIEVED OR KEPT IN THEIR POSSESSION FOREST PRODUCE TO WIT , TIMBER AND CHACOAL WHICH HAD BEEN CUT OR REMOVED FROM MABIRA CENTRAL RESERVE IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLAINTING ACT CAP 160	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0112-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	SAM SSENSALIRE	SSENSALIRE SAM AND OTHERS STILL AT LAERGE ON THE 22ND OF MARCH 2025 AT NAMUKUPA VILLAGE BULENGEZA, NTUNDA SUB COUNTY, NAKIFUMA COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY RECEIVED OR KEPT IN POSSESSION FOREST PRODUCTS TO WIT; TIMBER AND CHARCOAL WHICH HAD BEEN CUT OR REMOVED FROM MABIRA FOREST RESERVE IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Ruling	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0069-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	AHIRIRIZE TRAJAN	AHIRIRIZE TRAJAN WILFRED, MUSAGARA RICHARD AND MANIRAGIBA FEDESI ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2025 AT MUHANGI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE KYENJOJO DISTRICT, WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, CHARCOAL BURNING IN THE MUHANGI CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY /LICENCE	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0111-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DAMASE NI BYARUHANGA	Byaruhanga Damaseni, Byaruhanga apollo, Byarugaba Sylviano, Buhangu Emmanuel, Twesigye David and Asimwe Jack on the 03rd day of June, 2025 at Kagombe Central Forest Reserve in the Kibaale District, were found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, cutting trees, clearing, camping, cultivation of crops, erecting temporary structures in Kagombe central forest reserve without lawful authority/licence.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALAMU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE ELECTRICALS UGANDA LIMITED)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0048-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	HENRY SSENFUMA	ON 22ND MARCH,2025, AT TICAF ZONE OSUKURU TOWN COUNCIL IN TORORO DISTRICT, SSENFUMA HENRY , BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID, AINEBYONA FRANK , NDIKULWANGE SWAIB SSEMAKULA ,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE DIANA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS OF NON-COMFORMING CEMENT, NAMELY TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA CEMENT, PACKED IN TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS C/S TO US EAS 18-1 COMPOSITION ,SPECIFICATION AND CONFORMITY CRITERIA FOR COMMON CEMENTS.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0041-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DANIEL MUSOKE	CT1 MUSOKE DANIEL SANDE WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, CAUSED TO BE LAID AND CONNECTED UP WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO THE LICENSEE. CT2 NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA, MUSANA LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE, NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, MOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 METERS OF ABC CABLES FROM MUSODDE	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0270-2023	Criminal Offence	sseguya benard	taremwa robert and another		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0501-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	TWAHA LUBEGA	DISTURBING A WTLAND CONTRAY TO SECTION 55(1) (E) AND (6) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0177-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	POVIN KIGGUNDU	CT1 KIGGUNDU POVIN ,KABONGE DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE , ON THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT GAVA VILLAGE, MALIMA PARISH IN MUDDUMA SUB-COUNTY IN THE MPIGI DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY APPROXIMATELY 150 METERS OF 35 MILLIMETER SQUARED ABC CONDUCTOR FROM ALOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY LINE,WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 KABONGE DENIS ON THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT GAVU VILLAGE IN MALIMA PARISH,MUDDUMA SUB-COUNTY IN THE MPIGI DISTRICT STORED IN HIS HOUSE ONE CONLOG METER SERIAL NUMBER 0425339615,WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0152-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALEX MUKEMB O	CT1 WAGUBI ROBERT ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT2 MWIDHU FRED ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT3 MUKEMBO ALEX ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT4	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					BAKAKI HAKIM ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT BUMANHA VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY IN THE LUUKA DISTRICT,TAPED AND CAUSED TO BE MADE AN UNMETERED ELECTRICITY CONNECTION TO YOUR PREMISES USING A SOLIDAL CONDUCTOR TO THE EXISTING ELECTRICITY LINE BELONGING TO A LISENCEE [UGANDA ELECTRICTY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED]WITHOUT AUTHORISATION OR CONSENT. CT5 WAGUBI ROBERT,MWIDHU FRED,MUKEMBO ALEX AND BAKAKI HAKIM AND WAKOOLI CHARLES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH ADY OF JULY 2025 AT MAKUBEMBE VILLAGE, BUKANGA SUB COUNTY N THE LUUKA DISTRICT ,ASSAULETED LUKIKO ALI THEREBY CAUSING HIM ACTUAL BODLY HARM.		
3. 12:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0449-2023	Criminal Offence	--	makubuya benjamin		Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 07-OCT-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0258-2023	Criminal Offence	kisambira stanley	kisambira stanley		For Mention	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0075-2024	Criminal Offence	--	ABITEGE KA HILLARY		Judgment	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0158-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MARVIS ATUHAIRE	ATUHAIRE MARVIS BETWEEN THE 11TH DAY OF JULY 2024 AND 27TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 CONDUCTED AND SUBMITTED TERMS OF REFERENCE FOR THE SHRINK WRAPS AND PLASTIC CLEAR BAGS MANUFACTURING PROJECT AND THE SHRINK WRAPS AND PLASTIC CLEAR BAGS MANUFACTURING PROJECT REFERENCE NUMBERS; ESIATOR/1305/2024/7 AND ESIATOR/1305/2024/8 RESPECTIVELY FOR SIMBA POLY BAGS LTD LOCATED AT KKOLO NANTABULIRWA WARD, GOMA DIVISION IN NAMANVE INDUSTRIAL PARK IN MUKONO DISTRICT PURPORTING TO PRACTICE AS AN ENVIRONMENT PRACTITIONER WITHOUT BEING CERTIFIED AND REGISTERED UNDER THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT (CERTIFICATION AND PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRACTITIONERS),REGULATIONS 2023.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0118-2024	Criminal Offence	UGANDA NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT AU	MUZAALE SIMON		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0179-2024	Criminal Offence	--	MUWANGA KIVUMBI EMMANUEL		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0069-2024	Criminal Offence	JJUUKO ROBERT	WAMALA TWAHA & 2ors		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0043-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS ALIDDEKI	CT1 ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT AROUND 1930/C AT NTINDA SEETA GOMA DIVISION IN MUKONO DISTRICT, DAMAGED AND REMOVED THE GENERATOR PARTS THE PROPERTY OF UTCL. CT2 ALIDDEKI FRACIS ON 22ND DAY OF MARCH , 2025 AT AROUND 1930/C AT NTINDA GOMA DIVISION IN MUKONO DISTRICT STOLE THE GENERATOR PARTS VALUED AT APPLOXIMATELY 10,000,000 MILLLLION SHS THE PROPERTY OF UTCL.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0026-2024	Criminal Offence	katushabe monica	KATUSHA BE MONICA alias NABWOWE		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0200-2024	Criminal Offence	KANWAGI BEN alias KB	KANWAGI BEN alias KB & 4 ORS		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0485-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FREDRIC K MWAMBU	MWAMBU FREDICK AND SSENTAMU HENRY ON THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT AROUND 1100/C AT NSAMIZI ROAD ENTEBBE MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT TAMPERED WITH COPPER CABLE WIRES THE PROPERTY OF UTCL	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMES BALILUNO	Baliluno James, on the 29th day of may 2025 at kyankonwa,kasagala central forest reserve in the Nakasongola district was found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, erecting a building in kasagala central forest reserve without lawful authority/license.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0504-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	KIBALYA RONALD	CT1 KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO EIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK 31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 BEARING THE MARKS APPLIED ON THE STORES UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY NOT FOR SALE WHICH MAY BE REASONABLY BE SUSPECTED OF HAVING BEEN STOLEN OR UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED CT2. KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO EIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK	Sentencing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 BEARING THE MARKS APPLIED ON THE STORES UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH GOVERNMENT OF UGANDA FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY NOT FOR SALE WHICH MAY BE REASONABLY BE SUSPECTED OF HAVING BEEN STOLEN OR UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED CT2. KIBALYA RONALD NDITUSAWA, MUBERE GODFREY , OBEMA STANLEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14 TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 HOLLY FAM HOTEL; NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN WAKISO DISTRICT , HAD IN POSSESSION CERTAIN STORE TO WIT DOLUTEGRAVIR LAS SODIUM 50MG /LAMIVUDDINE 300MG/ TENOFOVIR DISOPROXIL RUMARATTTE 300MG(ARVS)720(SEVAN HUNDRED AND TWENTY TINS) OF 90 TABLETS EACH OF THE BATCH NUMBER QK 31556, QK 31633, QK 240448, QK 31556, QK 31468, QK 240432, QK 31633, QK 31632, QK 31468, QK 31467 AND QK 31451 MARKED GOVT OF UGANDA FOR P		
13. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0185-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	MOSES OKIA	OKIA MOSES ON THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT WANYAMA VILLAGE IN THE JINJA CITY MADE GAMING MACHINES TO WIT THREE FISH TABLES AND TWO CHINESE SLOT MACHINES AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ALICENCE.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:30 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0005-2024	Criminal Offence	KASULE DERRICK	KASULE DERRICK		Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0490-2023	Criminal Offence	--	WASWA JOSEPH SSEGIRIN YA		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0569-2023	Criminal Offence	SHAKUL JOHNBOS CO	SHAKUL JOHNBOS CO		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0568-2023	Criminal Offence	kasaga herbert	kasaga herbert		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0004-2024	Criminal Offence	--	NALUBIRI RESTYAK NAKIYIN GI STELLAH		Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
WEDNESDAY, 08-OCT-2025							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0390-2023	Criminal Offence	no. 52771 okot kaifa	no.52771 okot kaifa & anor		Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0026-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	Saturday Fred	SATURDAY FRED ON THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025, AT BUSESA VILLAGE, MATALE SUB COUNTY IN KIBALE DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCT TO WIT DRY SKIN OF ABANDONED MANGOOSE, DRY SKIN OF WHITE BELLED PRODUCT PANGOLIN, A PAIR OF BUSH BANK HORNS AND DRY OF SKIN OF GENET CAT WITH OUT APERMIT.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0334-2023	Criminal Offence	--	kayemba eria paul		Judgment	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0480-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	NO48609 DVC TUMA ZACK	CT1 NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK BENARD , ON THE 09TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT CHURCH ZONE , BUTEMBA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD SPECIMEN TO WIT TWO (02)PI IES OF OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS WITH OUT PERMIT. CT2 NO. 48609 DC TUMA BENARD , NO 54774 DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY ,OKOT ROBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT BUKWIRI TRANDING CENTER IN THE KYAKWANZI DISTRICT , WERE ENGAGED THEM SELVES IN TRADE OF WILD LIFE PRODUCT TO WIT TWO (02) PICIES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS WITH OUT PERMIT. CT3 NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK BENARD,NO 54774 DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY OKOT ROBERT IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2024 AT BUKWIRI TRANDING CENTER IN THE KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , CONSPIRED TOGETHER TO COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN WITH OUT A PERMIT	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0132-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHANCE SAVIO	CHANCE SAVIO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF JULY 2025 AT NYARWIMUKA VILLAGE KUHINDU IN TYE RUKUBGIRI DIDTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIES TO WIT 06 WHOLE ELEPHANT TUSKS WEIGHING 30.5 KGS WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0124-2024	Criminal Offence	--	A1.MUHU MUZA JAMES & 2 OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0484-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	TITUS WANZALA	CT1. WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 2024.AR SHITENDOSI VILLAGE, BUMWALUNGANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA DISTRICT, UNLAWFULLY ENTERED A WILD LIFE PROTECTED AREA OT MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT PERMISSION. CT2. WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 2024 AT SHITENDOSI VILLAGE,BUMWALUNGANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA DISTRICT, UNLAWFULLY WOUNDED NO.1242 PTE NASIRU ISAAC TO WIT STABING WITH A PANGA.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BONNY OFOYRW OTH	CT1 OFOYRWOTH BONNEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025,AT GWORO COTTAGE, NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 134 PIECES OF HIPPO TEETH WEIGHING 44.6KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT2 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT PENGOLIN SKINS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 WORTHOG HORNS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0149-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JULIUS MUNYAKABERE	MUNYAKABERE JULIUS ,MUSHABE ALEX Alias SHARIF AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2025, AT MULAGO TRIANGLE VILLAGE,KAMPALA DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PTOTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 03 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 13.5KILOGRAMMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0017-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	OYIWORTH KIZITO	CT1 OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS STILL AT L;ARGE, OTHER 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 THE ALBERT NILE WITH CANOE AND ENTERING PARUSA LODGE AREA OF MUCHSON FALLS NATHIONAL PARK WITH WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT2 OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 30TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 AT PARUBA LODGE AREAS IN THE MURCHSON FALLS NATIONAL PARK PARK WERE FOUND TO HAVE KILLED ONE JUVINILE OF ELEPHANT WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT3. OYIWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGHE ON THE 30 TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 AT PARKUBA LODGE AREAS IN MURCHSON FALLS NATIONAL PARK, TRANSFERED CARC OF JUVINILE ELEPHANT USING A CANOE WITH OUT PERMISSION. CT4. OYIRWOTH KIZITO ALIAS PARMU, OFOYURU DENIS, OYOUNG RWOTH ROBERT, OROMA WANINGHGOM AND OWONDA ALEX. ON THE DAY OF OF 1ST FEBUARY 2025 ATNYALENGA VILLAGE IN THE PAKWACH DISTRICT FOUND IN POSSESSION SUNDRED UGANDA ROB(100 PICIES) AND OTHERS SPECIMEN WITHOUT PERMISSION.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0050-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	RICHARD TUKAMUHABWE	CT1 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD,MUGABE EVALISTE AND MULINDWA CHARLES ON TH 26TH DAY OF MAECH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 04 PIECIES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 41.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APERMIT. CT2 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD ,MUGABE EVALISTE,MULINDWA CHARLES AND KALIISA FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, CONSPIRED TOGETHER AND COMMIT AFELONY TO WIT POSSESSION OF PROITECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN WITHOUT PERMIT . CT3 TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD ,MUGABE EVALISTE,MULINDWA CHARLES,AND KALIISA FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT EGAGED THEMSELVES IN TRADE OF WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO WIT ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 41.7 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT APERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
12. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0148-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	JACKSON MWIJUKA	MWIJUKA JACKSON Alias MUHAMAD DANSON,TWIJUKYE DEO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JULY 2025, AT NYAKASHSRU TRADING CENTRE IN THE RUBIRIZI DISTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 06 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 28.6KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT .	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
13. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0225-2023	Criminal Offence	--	enying benard and another		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
14. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ISAAC NUWABINE	NUWABINE ISAAC ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT KANYISHARA RANCH NO. 46 IN THE KIRUHURA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT .FRESH MEAT OF AZEBRA WITHOUT APERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
15. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALON LAKONY	LAKONY JALON ,OMARA ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT PICIES OF ELEPHANT TASKS WEIGHING 45 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
16. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0483-2024	Criminal Offence	The Republic of uganda	ISAAC ONENRACH	RA 255812 PTE OBANG ISAAC ,ONENRACH ISAAC,ON THE 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER,2024 AT WIMPOLO GUEST HOUSE, KALONGO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE AGAGO DISTRICT,WERE FOUND IN THE POSITION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 10 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 32.2KGS WITHOUT PERMIT .	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
17. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0033-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ISAAC KWIZERA	KWIZERA ISAAC AND BYAMUKAMA RICHARD ON THE 8TH DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT LUBIRI TRADING CENTER KYANKWAZI SUB COUNTY IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO WIT ONE YOUNG BUSH BUCK WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0123-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	RASHIDI LUNANOBA	INTEREFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (g) &(2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0189-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ZUBAIRI MOHAMED	ZUBAIRE MOHAMED AND KYAZZE RYNA ON THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT LUGALA BEAT MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WITH CHARCOAL BURNING IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0095-2025	Criminal Offence	the republic of uganda	NYIRO NATHAN	NYIRO NATHAN , MARUTI ROZIO ,WAGARO JAMALO, WALIBWA GEOFFREY, WAKADALA JABEL, OUMO JIMMY,SISIA ISMAIL ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 2025 AT KYAMBOGO ,NALUVULE BEAT,WAKISI DIVISION IN BUIKWE DISTRICT WERE FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, REMOVING TIMBERS AND CHARCAOL WITH OUT AVALID LICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY AUTHORITY.	Plea Bargaining	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0174-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TADEO MBULA	MBULA TADEO AND MAWANDA STEVEN ON THE 29TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT BUIKWE DISTRICT IN MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE REMOVED FOREST PRODUCE TO WIT TIMBER WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHOURITY'	Hearing- ruling	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
5. 09:30 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0187-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	FRANCIS ANGUDE	ANGUDE FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE, ON THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2025 AT BUWOOLA VILLAGE IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT, WAS FOUND CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT: REMOVING TIMBER FROM MABIRA CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE, WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE	Hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:30 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0129-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BATURU MAYO MUCUNG UZI	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 31 (1) (a) (b) (IV) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160	Hearing-ruling	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
<u>FRIDAY, 10-OCT-2025</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2024	Criminal Offence	nkunze mugisha martin	nkunze mugisha martin & 4 ors		Ruling	Court Room 1-CM